

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.774 OF 2015

Abhijit Baswant Nigudkar	Applicant
versus	
The State of Maharashtra	Respondent

Mr.Ashish Sawant i/by Mr.Amol A. Palankar for Applicant.
Ms.S.D.Shinde, APP, for State.

CORAM : A.S.OKA AND P.D.NAIK, JJ.

DATE : 21st March 2016

PC :

1. Learned APP states that charge sheet has already been filed. We find that the Applicant is relying upon an order made by the complaint committee of the employer of the Applicant and the first informant.

2. We direct that the Applicant shall implead the first informant as a party Respondent no.2. Amendment be carried out within two weeks from today.

3. Issue notice to the newly added Respondent returnable on 9th June 2016. In addition to Court service, private service is permitted.

(P.D.NAIK, J.)

(A.S.OKA, J.)