

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 774 OF 2015

Abhijit Baswant NigudkarApplicant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

Mr.Vastal Thakkar, Adv. i/by Mr.Amol Arunprakash Patankar,
Adv. for Applicant.

**CORAM : V.M. KANADE &
MS. NUTAN SARDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 15th November, 2016

P.C. :

Not before the bench of which Shri V.M.Kanade, J. is a
member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)