

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 774 OF 2015

Abhijit Baswant NigudkarApplicant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

Mr.Amol Arunprakash Patankar For Applicant.

Mr.A.R.Kapadnis, APP, for R.State.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ**

DATE : 12th January, 2018

P.C. :

Not to be placed before the Bench, where S.K.Shinde, J. is a member.

Office to act accordingly.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)