

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 774 OF 2015

Abhijit Baswant NigudkarApplicant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

Adv. Mahesh Chitnis i/b Amol Arunprakash Patankar For
Applicant

Shri Avinash Kamkhedkar, APP for state

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 12th February, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over
to as per CMIS date

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)