

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 774 OF 2015

Abhijit Baswant NigudkarAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Amol A. Patankar a/w Vatsal Thakkar for the Applicant.

Mr. A. R. Kapadnis APP for the State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE

&

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA, JJ

DATE : 23rd February, 2023

P.C. :

Arguments are concluded. Judgment/ order is reserved.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)