

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 774 OF 2015

Abhijit Baswant Nigudkar

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Amol Patankar a/w. Mr.Nail Chandiwalla for Applicant.

Smt. Savita M. Yadav, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1 – State.

Mr.Suryakant Doke, PSI, Borivali Police Station, Mumbai present.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.DATE : 15th JULY, 2025

PC.:-

- 1) List the Application on Final Hearing Board as per its own turn.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)