

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.774 OF 2015****Abhijit Baswant Nigudkar****..Applicant****Vs.****The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.****..Respondents****Mr. Vatsal Thakkar i/b. Mr. Amol Patankar for Applicant.****Mr. Vinod Chate, APP for Respondent No.1-State.**

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.****DATE : 21st July, 2025.****PC.:-**

1) Learned Advocate for the Applicant submitted that, the Advocate on record for the Applicant is suffering from viral fever and seeks accommodation.

2) At his request, list the Application on Final Hearing Board for the week commencing from 18/8/2025.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**