

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 774 OF 2015

Abhijit Baswant NigudkarAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Amol Patankar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Swapnil Walve, APP for Respondent State.

PSI Suryakant Doke (Borivali Police Station) is present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : 27th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)