

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 774 OF 2015

Abhijit Baswant Nigudkar.

... Applicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and another.

... Respondents

Mr.Amol A. Patankar for the Applicant.

Mr.S.V.Walve, APP for the Respondent-State.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2026.02.13
18:47:25 +0530

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 11th FEBRUARY 2026.

P. C. :-

1. Learned A.P.P. submits that, on 10th February 2026, the Respondent No.2 has been served with the notice dated 2nd February 2026. Respondent No.2 has requested that an Advocate form Legal-Aid may be appointed to represent her case. The Registry is directed to appoint an advocate from the Panel of Legal Aid Committee to represent Respondent No.2. Learned Advocate for the Applicant is directed to serve copy of the Application along with all annexures to the appointed Advocate of Respondent No.2.

2. To be listed on Final Hearing Board commencing from 9th March 2026 as per its turn.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)