

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.774 OF 2015

Abhijit Baswant Nigudkar ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.04.01
18:16:30 +0530

Mr. Neil Chandiwalla i/by Mr. Amol Patankar for the applicant.

Mr. Swapnil V. Walve, APP for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Ajinkya M. Udane for respondent No.2.

Mr. Prabhakar Gawde, PSI, Borivali Police Station, is present.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 1, 2026

P.C.:

1. List this criminal application for final disposal on **8 April 2026**.
2. The Investigating Officer to inform the complainant about the the fact that the criminal application is listed for final disposal on 8 April 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)